Royal Commission into the Management of Police Informants

SUPPLEMENTARY STATEMENT OF WENDY STEENDAM APM

- 1. My full name is Wendy Steendam.
- I have previously made a statement to the Royal Commission into the Management of Police Informants dated 4 December 2019 (my substantive statement).
- This supplementary statement makes some amendments to my substantive statement and clarifies some entries in my official police diaries.
- 4. The first line of paragraph 38 of my substantive statement should read:

My diary records that Operation Posse was mentioned at OMT meetings on and 2006.

- 5. My police diary incorrectly records Friday 2006 as Friday 2006, and Monday 2006 as Monday 2006.
- Paragraphs 42 and 61 of my substantive statement refer to an OMT meeting on 18 May 2007. This date is correct, however, the relevant diary entry is incorrectly dated 10 May 2007.
- The reference to 13 June in paragraph 66 of my substantive statement should be deleted.
- Paragraph 69 of my substantive statement is incorrect and should be deleted. My diary records that I was on leave on 6 July 2008.
- The reference to 2 February 2010 in paragraph 88 of my substantive statement is incorrect. It should read 8 February 2010.

Dated: 20 January 2020

Wendy Steendam APM